PUSH
BUTTO
N
S
SEALED PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES DOME
PUSHBUTTONS
P3-D
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice OTTO CONTROLS  •   www.ottoeng.com     45

• Watertight: IP68 available
9 Vibrant Colors
P3-D  PART NUMBER CODE
P 3 - D   X   X   X   X   X   X   *
Button Style Terminal Circuit Operating Bezel Button
Style/Rating Form Force/Action Color Color
1. Flush Dome 0. Special 1. N.O. 1. 2.5 lb/Momentary 1. Clear 1. Red
2. Raised Dome 1. Solder/Standard 2. N.C. 2. 4 lb/Momentary 2. Black 2. Black
2. Screw/Standard 3. N.C. 3-Term 3. Orange
3. Solder/Low Level 4. N.O. 3-Term 4. Yellow
4. Screw/Low Level 5. 5-Terminal 5. Green
6. Two Circuit 6. Blue
7. Purple
8. Gray
9. White
Example of building an OTTO part number: P3-D113124 is a switch with flush dome button,
Solder terminals, standard rating; N.C. 3-Terminal circuit; 2.5 lb. operating force, momentary
action; black bezel; yellow color button.
* Add “W” suffix for watertight.
ATTRACTIVE AND RUGGED FOR WET AND DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
OPERATIONAL:
Mechanical Life: 1,000,000 cycles, minimum on circuits 1, 2 and 6
Seal: Moistureproof and dusttight (IP64) & MIL-PRF-8805 Design 2,
or watertight (IP68).
Operating Force: .4 ± 1 lbs. or 2.5 +0.5, -1 lbs.
Release Force: 0.75 lbs. minimum
(1 lbs. for 4 lbs. Operating Force.)
Temperature Range: -55°C to +85°C
MATERIALS:
Case: Anodized aluminum
Button: Thermoplastic
Mounting Hardware: 5/8-24 Hexnut & internal tooth Lockwasher
Contacts: Silver alloy
ELECTRICAL: (at 28 VDC or 115 VAC, 60/400 Hz.)
LOAD AMPERES LIFE (Min.)
Resistive 10 100,000 cycles
Resistive 15 25,000 cycles